B.—7 [Pr. II. 26

~ DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

TREASURY DEPARTMENT-—continued.

Number
of Persons. |

1940-41{193940
!

VOTE—TREASURY—oontinued. 1940-41. 1939-40.
C , . . Voted. Expended.
Subdivision No. I11.—Miscellaneous Services—continued.
OHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—conltnued. £ £ £
Telephone services (including installation, extensions, main-
tenance, rent, and calls) .. .. 550 450 532
Travelling-allowances, &c., and transfer expenses . 750 900 (2) 675
War-risk insurance (recoverable) .. .. .. {(6)100,000
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental
to the other items of this subdivision. . 50 50 (c) 28
Ez gratia grant to George Arthur Winch 50 50
Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the Public
Revenues Act, 1926 (see end of vote)— £
Exchange . . .. .. 400
Telegrams beyond the Dominion . 700
Miscellaneous .. .. .. .. 450
War-tisk insurance .. .. .. 100,000
101,550
Total—Subdivision No. 111 127,380 16,190 18,560
Gross TortaL 168,850 57,536 59,035
CREDITS-IN-AID (d) .. 108,850 9,336 9,824
NET TOTAL 60,000 48,200 49,211

(@) Number of officers, 21. Travelling-allowances, £271 ; travelling-expenses, £404.

(b) War-risk insurance on goods purchased from United Kingdom is paid in the first instance by

Treasury and recovered from the Departments concerned.

(c) Fee, verification of stocks held by custodian in London, 4s.; report on control of exchange
transactions, £25; presentation sets of coins, £2 4s.; adjustment of deductions from salary, Bs. :

total, £27 13s.

(d) Oredits-in-aid— Other St
Salaries. Charges, Total.

Subdivision I .. 500 . 500

. .. 6,800 e 6,800

» I . .. 101,550 101,550

Totals .. 7,300 101,550 108,850

e ey [ ——

Estimated.
1939-40,

500
7,286
1,560
9,336

R

Recovered.
1939-40.
1,669
6,624
1,631

9,824

SRR



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

