DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

TREASURY DEPARTMENT—continued.

Number of Persons.	VOTE-TREASURY-continued.	1940-41.	19 39-40.	
1940-41 1939-40	Subdivision No. III.—Miscellaneous Services—continued.	-	Voted.	Expended.
	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.	£	£	£
	Travelling-allowances, &c., and transfer expenses War-risk insurance (recoverable)	. 550 . 750 . (b)100,000	450 900	532 (a) 675
	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidents to the other items of this subdivision	al . 50	50 50	(c) 28 50
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the Publ Revenues Act, 1926 (see end of vote)— Exchange	; 00 00 50		
	101,55			
	Total—Subdivision No. III	. 127,380	16,190	18,560
	Gross Total	168,850	57,536	59,035
	Credits-in-aid (d)	. 108,850	9,336	9,824
	NET TOTAL	60,000	48,200	49,211

(a) Number of officers, 21. Travelling-allowances, £271; travelling-expenses, £404.
(b) War-risk insurance on goods purchased from United Kingdom is paid in the first instance by Treasury and recovered from the Departments concerned.
(c) Fee, verification of stocks held by custodian in London, 4s.; report on control of exchange transactions, £25; presentation sets of coins, £2 4s.; adjustment of deductions from salary, 5s.: total, £27 13s.

(d) Credits-in-aid—	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Estimated, 1940–41. Total.	Estimated. 1939-40.	Recovered. 1939-40.
Subdivision I			500	500	1,569
" II	6,800	• •	6,800	7,286	6,624
" III		101,550	101,550	1,550	1,631
Totals	$\frac{7,300}{}$	${101,550}$	$\frac{108,850}{108,850}$	${9,336}$	${9,824}$